which outlines compensation on a fixed lump sum basis.

D. AMOUNT OF COMPENSATION:
1. CONSULTANT will perform the Scope of Services for items identified in B.l-3 of this 

Authorization No. 4, per the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement, for a Not-
to-Exceed cost of Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Three Hundred dollars 
($560,300.00). 

E. ESTIMATED TIME OF COMPLETION:

1. The estimated time to complete the Scope of Services B.l-3 of this document is 180 

calendar days from the Notice to Proceed.

F. CONSULTANT’S NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE:

1. CONSULTANT is prepared to commence work on this project immediately upon